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Code Data

Governing Code
Wisconsin Enrolled, 2015 International Building Code

DRAWING INDEX

COVER SHEET
T100  TITLE SHEET and SITE PLAN

Occupancy Classification - 303.3
Residential, R2

Assembly, A2 ARCHITECTURAL

A201 NORTH BUILDING ELEVATIONS
A203 WEST BUILDING ELEVATIONS
A204 EAST BUILDING ELEVATIONS

A301 WINDOW HEAD, JAMB & SILL DETAILS

Dwelling Unit Fire Separation 420.2
See Section 708.3 Exception. 3 Hr Unit Separation

Original Building Approval DILHR 51.03
Chpt 58, Healthcare — Type 5B, presumed 4.9.76

Type of Construction - TABLE 601

TYPE 3B

Allowable Height - TABLE 504.4

Assembly A3, Type 3B, Sprinkled, Allows 4 Story.

Allowable Area - TABLE 506.2
Assembly A3, Type 3B, Sprinkled, Allows 60,000 sf.

SITE FLAN

SHEET INDEX &
cOPE REVIEW

FRONTAGE INCREASE NOT REQUIRED

Actual Building Area

15,415 SF Proposed R2 Residential
14,168 SF Proposed A2 Assembly
13,819 SF Proposed B Business
43,402 SF Total

Occupant Capacity 1004.1.2

Arpin, WI 5440

15,415 SF Proposed R2 15,415 / 200 = 77 Occupants N
14,168 SF Proposed A2 4,730 / 15 = 315 Occupants |
13,819 SF Proposed B 13,819 / 100 = 139 Occupants —
Required Exit Width - Table 1005 o 0
STAIRS =.30" PER OCC: m m o
DOORS =.20" PER OCC: 396" PROVIDED, 396/1318 =.30 = -«
77 Qccupants requires 15.4", 144" provided —
315 Occupants requires 63", 252" provided o m
139 Occupants requires 27.8”, 144" provided E o ©
)
Exit Access Travel Distance 1017.2 & I
A2 & R2 OCC, WITH SPRINKLER — 250 FT, % <
B OCC, WITH SPRINKLER — 300 FT, - N
O R
Sanitary Facilities, Table 2902.1 m ~
EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES ARE SUFFICIENT W
FOR EACH OCCUPANCY TYPE —
)
=
IMOITE FLAN
S ceae 1" = so-0"
Design Loads 1607.1
SOIL BEARING CAPACITY = 3,000 PSF PRESUMED REVISIONS
ROOF LIVE LOAD = 40 PSF I~
aﬂ, e
< < S
ROOF DEAD LOAD = 15 PSF A D ™
©
LATERAL LOAD (115 mph WIND) = 24 PSF %v. m &
UPLIFT AT CANOPY = 30 PSF =K m
m 0 M «
_ [N
FLOOR LIVE LOAD, ASSEMBLY = 100 PSF o =<
DATE
FLOOR LIVE LOAD, PASSAGE/EXIT = 100 PSF May &, 202]
PROJECT NO.
21 ol

Teo
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R—7 RESIPENTIAL AREA
5965 SF

R—1 RESIDENTIAL AREA
580 sk

CHANGE OF USE,
INSTITUTION TO R=2

CHANBE OF UsE,
INSTITUTION TO A-2

SEE SHEET Aldl SEE SHEET Aol

CHANGE OF USE,
INSTITUTION TO A2

CHANGE OF USE,
INSTITUTION TO R2

SEE SHEET Aoz

A-2 KITCHEN

P

A-Z DINNG AREA

OCOPIEDD A-2
ASSEMPLY AREA
4720 SF

P LAPEL DOORS

WITH CLOSERS

<1

R—2 RESIDENTIAL AREA
42700 <F

FNFPARTIAL FIRST FLOOR FLAN

CHANGE OF USE,
INSTITUTION T R—2

CHANGE OF USE,
INSTITUTION TO A-2

SEE SHEET Alo?

A-1 ASSEMPLY AREA
|4l =F eRoss FIRE
AREA

P PUSINESS AREA
286 oF

P BUSINESS AREA
4|08 =F

CHANGE OF USE,

CHANGE OF USE,

INSTITUTION TO B

CHANGE OF USE,
INSTITUTION T A-Z

CHANGE OF USE,
INSTITUTION T2 R2

\APY) s nE - |4 = 10" FOR 14'x26" eHEETS
SCALE : |/&" = |-0" FOR |I'x[T" SHEETS
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CHANBE OF USE,
INSTITUTION TO R-2

T B BUGINESS AREA -

529 SF

CHANEE oOF USE,

INSTITUTION TO B

ALL EXISTING DWELLING UNITS ARE SEPARATED BY § HOUR ASSEMPLY

MINIMUM

ALL EXISTING DOORS IN RATED PARTITIONS HAVE APPROPRIATE RATINGS AND
MAGNETIC HALD OPENS OPERATED BY SMOKE DETECTION SYSTEM

8" Block 1 HR Rating

8” Block 2 HR Rating

<&
&
@ 10” Block 1 HR Rating
&
&

10" Block 2 HR Rating

12" Block 2 HR Rating

MU 7 HOR RATED PARTITION
e ——

MU | R 72 HOUR RATED PARTITION

EXISTING PARTITION

INSTITUTION T@ R2
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PARRIERS
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PROPOSED
RESIDENTIAL AREA M

PROPOSED
ASSEMELY AREA

COPYRIGHT © arc central llc. 2021, All rights reserved.

N Av 8" Block 1 HR Rating
@ @ 8” Block 2 HR Rating
& » .
313 @;o Block 1 HR Rating
PROPOSED
@) RESIDENTIAL AREA
312 @5: Block 2 HR Rating
< PROPOSED
_ ASSEMPLY AREA
12" Block 2 HR Rating
"ow "\*m
OFFICE BARBER
@ O [\
S e e bl e ]
=
(06)
OFFICE
4 Co7) 39 (42) (@D (40)
BALLROOM OFFICE DINING DINING KITCHEN MECHANICAL|
(o8)
OFFICE
(09)
OFFICE
I 90| , ,
| | 0
(70) ] Acv
OFFICE
(39)
E_ E A KITCHEN STORAGE
t &
Q=& u
CIT T[T TS _
O @]
I I o
_ ) o & o0
LAUNDRY MECHANICAL GARAGE
OFFICE
(12)
OFFeE (33) e g —— | ]

STORAGE
(3) (32)
OFFICE STORAGE /LOCKER ROOM
GED)
OFFICE
PROPOSED
ASSEMBLY  AREA )

PROPOSED
PUSINESS AREA

N\ FPARTIAL FIRST FLOOR FLAN

PROPOSED
ASSEMPLY  AREA

PROPOSED
PUSINESS AREA

\AGL) oo - |4 = (=0 FOR 14"x26" SHEETS
SCALE - |/ = [-0" FOR |I'x|T" SHEETS
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ARCHITECTURAL MATERIAL INDICATIONS SECTIONS AND DETAILS 5
STANDARD ABBREVIATIONS ou 2
@
_ st ST o e MOUNTING HEIGHTS & CLEARANCES o
. S FOLLOWS: =T 3
Y COMPACTED FILL % UNDISTURBED EARTH DRAINAGE FILL SECTION LETTER AB anchor bolt MANUF  manufactured =8 .mM
A/C air conditioning MAX  maximum a £2
— p AFF above finished floor MB mop basin — PR 3
N ) [ Goez) ALUM aluminum MECH ~mechanical m E S
SECTION 5] 2
/PRECAST GROUT SHEET AP access panel MFR  manufacturer * 48" MIN. F DOOR HAS CLOSER c - mv <
ASPH  asphalt MIN  minimum S
BUILDING SECTIONS CUT ON PLANS, P ! [ _
WALL DEFINITIONS ETC. ARE SHOWN AS FOLLOWS: MISC  miscellaneous 5 (¢)] mm
- BD board MO  masonry opening < . . = s c
o EXISTING CONSTRUCTION NEW CONSTRUCTION —----2777777777 pemoLmion (AN (A BLDG  buld MTL  metal wﬂv i, z L = O £38
T e BLKG blocking ; AH_ [~ =
CONCRETE é é BM beam, bench mark NIC not in contract B3 2 W WW
BSSIEEE A BO by others NO  number = S=
[RRRRRIIILLL] INTERIOR ELEVATIONS SHOWN AS FOLLOWS: BRG bearing NOM  nominal : — I o5
RRRRRLRKKKKA CONCRETE BLOCK STONE ] BS both sides NTS not to scale * 54" MIN. IF DOOR HAS CLOSER wose M S
ELEVATION NUMBER BT bottom | 28
MASONRY " @ ; OC on center L WO
. ) A ) =3
4 ] BRASS CF cubic feet 0D outside diometer LATCH SIDE_APPROACH — SWINGING DOORS go
\ ! CJ  construction joint OH overhead, overhang . 2
2 ALUNMINUM | /BRONZE Y ae “osiing OPNG  opening W ®
ELEVATION SHEET 547 MIN. gl
CLJ control joint P
LK caulk(ing) PART  partition S S
% < DETAILS OF SPECIFIC ITEMS ON PLANS, ETC. ARE CMU  concrete masonry unit PCF pounds per cubic foot S = ?
=X\ FINSH ROUGH PLYWOOD SHOWN AS FOLLOWS: €O cleonout PKT_ pocket S = E
PLAS plasti % 2 = E
DETAIL NUMBER COL  column plastic o o =2
wooD > CONC  concrete PLBG  plumbing & a 3 FLoor
é CONT  continue, continuous Wﬁﬁh Uo%mm per lineal foot < < e N
aﬁ.«ﬁﬁ.ﬂ.«.«.«.«.«.«h DETAIL SHEET NUMBER CONTR  contract(or) POy umm,m thene 1 L - £ - FIRE HOSE CABINET
AN | BATT/LOOSE FILL CPT carpet(ed) polyetnylene, NOTE: 80"
R curb ramp PROJ project, projected 54
INSULATION DETAIL INDICATOR FOR SMALL CONDITIONS ARE CT ceramic tile PROP property
— SHOWN AS FOLLOWS: CY cubic yard mwﬁ noc:%m per square .ﬁom» « 48" MIN. F DOOR HAS BOTH S
W0OD STUD WOOD STUD METAL STUD pounds per square inc A LATGH & GLOSER 1 192)
,llP (DETAIL) DETAIL DBL double PT pressure treated -
( ) A \\omFF NUMBER DF driking fountoin PTD  paint(ed) HINGE SIDE_APPROACH — SWINGING DOORS 2 O )
) ) > =
PARTITION INDICATIONS DIA - diometer P Pobvinyt chloride APPROACH : L
\\ A2~ DIM  dimension PVMT pavement APPROACH ﬁ%%/o & B &
= S — \\ DETAIL SHEET NUMBER 0N donn PWD  plywood \ M
- oo SWAMP \ SPECIFIC DETAILS ARE SHOWN ON DETAIL ; SIAMESE G
o a OLASS SHEET AS FOLLOWS: DR door, drain T i S L
DS down spout QT quarry tile |
CIVIL INDICATIONS MiSC. \y FLOOR PLAN W@ %M@r%ﬁ R rodus, riser g : 4 Vet 1y (0p)] -
) 4 E
@ /47 = 1—0” DWALL  drywall RA  return air g © . -
0 > e 8 DWG  drawing RD  roof drain £ @ g

REF  refrigerator

X C o
EA each REINF  reinforcing . I I £
DATUM s SWALE LINE W/ DIR. OF FLOW ARCHITECTURAL SYMBOLS EIFS exterior finish insulation system REQD  required 8L
Yy 23
EL  elevation REV revise, revision ol
100.00 3
EXISTING GRADE ELEVA 2.0% i RM  room g2
+ TION — W\:ﬂmowowﬂomﬁh%ﬁmoi NAME \ - NUMBER mmm Mmm%wmoc RO rough opening NOTE: X = 12" MIN. IF DOOR HAS BOTH A LATCH GRAB BARS i
NEW GRADE ELEVATION . <mm mmﬁ._ ROOM IDENTIFIER EPDN _ethene, propylene, diene terpolymer ¢,y & CLOSER
207 x 4 :
L U.P. UNIFORM PITCH N__NOMINAL SIZE OR S.F. mmg%x?%g E,ww?%@ sulation SC solid core FRONT APPROACH — SWINGING DOORS SoREEN WAL
- Too. - EXISTING CONTOUR W ﬂgcsgm: SF square foot NOT EXTEND
(\ MATCH LINE each wg ]
_— H.P. HIGH POINT — — — MATCH LINE INDICATOR BvC m,mo:,,%sﬁQ cooler SH  shelf, shelving, shower BEYOND mij
oo NEW CONTOUR SEE XX,/X—XXX EXH oxhaust SHT sheet s f
Ds. DOWNSPOUT EXST existng SIM_similar @
W— WATER MAIN DOOR INDICATOR EXP  exposed, expansion WMXWmnconWmormw [ . E
EXT exterior ol 8 £ €|
c.o. CLEANOUT FLUSH WITH GRADE ’ . SS stainless steel i E . 307 X 48"
- CAS MAIN iz o . o
G @ WINDOW  INDICATOR mwo jwmw Mm%Mmm cabinet STC sound transmission coefficient m 3g ¥ ¥ rien s 3 mwm,% FLOOR
bce CATCH BASIN oor cram STD  stondard S = =
£ ELECTRIC I FQUIPMENT NUMBER L, Tre oxtinguisher STL steel ol 1o Z I . Q
TELEPHONE O MH. MANHOLE @ FIR floor SUSP  suspended oo | P 48" min, ~
T KEYNOTE INDICATOR FLUR  fluorescent SY square yard UNE | \ \ 29" (735 mm) 1
o PP POWER POLE E FNDTN ~ foundation HAND/HAR  PAPER TOWEL SOAP CLEAR FLOOR SPACE CLEAR
P FIRE PROTECTION REVISION  INDICATOR T foot T tread DRYER DISPENSER DISPENSER @ FIXTURES 0
o LP. LIGHT POLE FTG  footing, fitting TELE telephone O >
STM ———— STORM T/G tongue and groove = S
F.H FIRE HYDRANT @ CEILING HEIGHT INDICATOR 6 gas THK  thick(ness) Q ASEECEANY
& h . . = 4
SAN ——— SANITARY GA gauge TOF top of footing 24" MIN. LeveL oF = = =<
GALV" qalvanized TOS top of steel L 3-3 1/8]|MIN. , 36" PREF. 5 3/4 COIN SLOT < < _ %
. . FENCE @ INLET PROTECTION GB grab bar TOW top of wall 127 MAX. S % 7 ] VA v o
PARTITION TYPE INDICATOR 6C general contract(or) TP typical % 1 L o E SN < =
————— SILT FENCE CHANNEL PROTECTION 6L gloss, glozing ! = = O k= v
GYP  gypsum UH unit heater _ K3 | [THRRNAY o
A RAILROAD TRACKS HB hose bb , - - < i} “© m
COLUMN REFERENCE GRID HC hollow care VB_ vapor barrier z B B Y X a
TRACKING PROTECTION HDWR  hordware VCT vinyl composition tile o T Z NS
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ SETBACK LINE N VERT  vertical " T e = TR
, HGT  height v i =L 2 \ | <C O RN <
| HM  hollow metal vinyl _ —=
— CENTER LINE EXIT TO GRADE . +95°—0" HORIZ  horizontal WATER CLOSET SANTARY NAPKIN- SANITARY NAPKIN ﬂ IV
T.OF. ELEV = 814'=0 ' W water DISPOSAL UNIT
ToF EE —gia—o— ELEVATION MARKER VW HTG heating t Q
————— == — PROPERTY LINE HVAC  heating/ventilating /air conditioning W/ with —
HW hot water &wo sowﬂ . g r )
HANDICAP HYD  hydront withou R =
- CONSTRUCTION LIMIT ACCESSIBLE ROUTE ’ WP waterproof(ing) Z &g LAVATORY CLEARANCES T
ID inside diameter WSCT wainscot . » 5§
—S_womhh>z mocw m*zmorw zﬂﬂ# IE invert elevation WWF  welded wire fabric 5 e 13 a,u
INinch o @ b o b
ﬁ” PLAN NORTH INCL  include(d), including mf 2+ g| pee oo %
INSUL insulate(d), insulation - 5 =
N{u we WATER CLOSET H-O+ WM WATER METER . INT interior p | T = N
Jor=1o SPOT ELEVATION angle 2 S
ST joist @y centerline ‘4 i
=
ioi diameter i
m© WC/T WATER CLOSET (TANK) § Q ss SAFETY SHOWER \‘5<< SIDE IT joint MW squore,/square foot ! ) |G REVISIONS
Y, RECESSED SLAB CONDITION LAV lovatory P URINAL PARTITION PARTITION TOWEL DISPENSER/ o
7 plate 17" min. depth AT TOILET AT URINAL WASTE RECEPTACLE LW I
¢ 4 LF [
M ’ URINAL § ¢ HB HOSE BIBB ot . §5xx8
@) = g 3§
WH
WALL HYDRANT GENERAL NOTES RN |
LAV LAVATORY Y FD FLOOR DRAIN 2| R z285S
_ NOTES APPLY TO ENTIRE DOCUMENT SET. = =2 e 4 2o m g
wMM EXIT LIGHT—WITH DIRECTIONAL o HEE] 2 SERIX
Vo ARROW(S). SHADED AREA INDICATES o % SES »
SINK SERVICE SINK ILLUMINATED FACE(S) 7 < Bl K W_ . . DATE
) SHEET NOTES o - © 0w - = N May &, 202|
I - =
EMERGENCY LIGHTS w [ w - ~ PROECT NO.
b NOTES APPLY ONLY TO SHEET. T B
- DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN _ | | v,, | Y o
HOSE BIBB  CLOCK SHOWER SHOWER ~ ROBE TOILET PAPER £
E FE SEMI RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER O VALVE FEAD HOOK HOLDER e
E = KEYNOTES
EWS EYE WASH
NOTES APPLY ONLY WHERE INDICATED BY SYMBOL.
£oozzIzIza PROJECTION SCREEN FE WALL MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER
C T f t reserved:




MANUEVERING CLEARANCES, REACH RANGES, & PROTRUDING OBJECTS

RAMPS & DOORS

MOUNTING

HEIGHTS & CLEARANCES

10” (255 mm) MAX. ] 30 (760 mm)

MAX.

L
4" (100 mm)
ANY

AMOUNT WIDTH

CLEAR

@

2030 mm) M

HIGHER THAN 27"

(685 mm)

G
£
Py
2
S
&

R LESS

32" 10, 42" PREFERRED
54" (1370 mm) MAX.

27" (685 mm)
FR LE%S

T 9" (230 mm) MIN.

+
HIGH AND LOW SIDE REACH LIMITS

30" (760 mm)

N

24" (610 mm)

157 (380 rm)

MIN.

N

48" (1220 mm) MAX.

46" (1170 mm)

WALKING PARALLEL
TO A WALL

TO A WALL

PERSON WITH m

DISABILITY,
TYP.

z
E
2
e

MIN

347 (865 mm) MAX

t L UNDBSTRUCTED FORWARD REACH
MAX. SIDE REACH OVER OBSTRUCTION

MAX.

AN
A

48" (1220 mm)

48" (1220 mm) MAX.

217(535 mm) |

20" (510 mm)
MAX. 1

MAX.

CLOSET

UNOBSTRUCTED SIDE REACH

WALKING PERPENDICULAR

48" (1220 mm) MAX.
* 54 (1370 mm) MAX.

FOR ADAAG

%
Lz %
% =
-t
T E
£ g

2
g d
8 <

%
S
-

]

10" (255 mm)

L%
% 2
z =
= 2
~F
£ E
E o
o R
8 <
2 e
3 €

T T
10" TO 247
Kﬁmm mm TO 610 mm)

OBSTRUCTED SIDE REACH

%
z
- =
2 =
28| 2 ;
EE| o 2
4| € z
83 o )
S48 3
ol 2
28|
2
- 20" 10 25
T o (555 o) wao T0 635 mm)
SHELVES MAX. .
OBSTRUCTED HIGH FORWARD REACH
30" X 487
GLEAR
S FLOOR S
2o - SPACE =
B € E
El 2 € 3
] M |, Ao ]
® T [ ?
36" (915 mm) q'ruo‘ (760 mm J'r
MIN. MIN.
FORWARD APPROACH—-—ALCOVE FORWARD
E4 E4
BN =
=1 %|E =
E| - €
€| A|E £
= =|8 °
2 8 2
E = 3
=) )
R 84
48" (1220 mm)
MIN
PARALLEL APPROACH-—ALCOVE PARALLEL
;ﬁ " )ﬁ )ﬁ - Ai\
60" (1525 mm) MIN. 48" (1220 mm) MIN.
TWO WHEELCHAIRS ONE WHEELCHAR AND
ONE_AMBULATORY
PERSON
24" (610 mm) L 487 (1220 mm) MN. L 24 (610 mm)
MIN. \4 Q ; ; MIN.
E L
El E = F
£ E 3 £
oz 9|Z wl. 2
5|z B3 HERS
N . MER
o W A )
E Wl B
B
-1 —

SINGLE WHEELCHAIR

MAX.

THIS AREA MAY BE USED AS PART
OF MANEUVERING CLEARANCE OR

WHEELCHAIR TURNING SPACE

[w

25" (635 mm) MAX.
7| TOE AND KNEE
CLEARANCE

J L

| CLEARANCE

KNEE

TOE
CLEARANCE

27" (685 mm) MIN.

97 (230 mm)

MAXIMUM CLEARANCE

NOTE

Additional space can be provided beneath the

toble, desk, or other element, but th
Is not considered knee and toe clear

at space
ance.

THIS AREA MAY BE USED AS PART
OF MANEUVERING CLEARANCE OR

WHEELCHAIR TURNING SPACE

m I 17" (430 mm)
TOE AND KNEE
CLEARANCE
(280 mm) | [~ & (150 mm)
MIN MIN.
8" (205 mm) |
MIN
KNEE
| —-CLEARANCE
ToE =
CLEARANCE E
~ 8
£ B
£ L
IS
= =
o
T

MINIMUM CLEARANCE

NOTE

Clearances shown are required ot
specific accessible elements.

THIS AREA MAY BE USED AS PART
OF MANEUVERING CLEARANCE OR

WHEELCHAIR TURNING SPACE

[

[~ 6" (150 mm) M.
= TOE  CLEARANCI

(230 mm)

TOE CLEARANCE ONLY

g

1/2" (13 mm)
MAX.
NOT ALLOWED
1/4” (6.5 mm)
MAX.
RAMP RISE
ALLOWED \/ﬁ

. . 2 RAMP RUN —_ >
1/4" 10 1/2 Wf‘ N
(8.5 TO 13 mm) 2 X N\
MAX.

ALLOWED

NOTES

1

LANDING LENGTH
60" (1525 mm) MIN

LANDING
AT LEAST AS WIDE
AS RAMP RUN

RAMP

N RAMP

LANDING

Changes in level greater than
1/2 in. (13 mm) must be ramped.

tandards prohibit changes
in clear floor space,
maneuvering clearances, wheelchair
turning space, and access aisles.

RAMP

107 (255 mm) MIN °
EXTENDED PLATFORM € MIN. REQUIRED LANDING WIDTH
36" (915 mm) MIN. @ | 36" (315 mm) MIN. =
CLEAR WIDTH P 7 cLEAR wDH i £
HANDRAIL HANDRAIL
N 1 Tg
BALUSTER " z ]
2 %o o
=N =
= o
b 8
2 &e ENCLOSED RAMP =
o ose PROVIDES EDGE .ﬁ
RAMP RN PROTECTION "
( =5 o
.
RAMP Al 3 LANDING

12" (305 mm) MIN
HORIZONTAL EXTENSION

HORIZONTAL
PROJECTION

(865 T0 955 mm)

ARE REQUIRED)

“TRisE

LANDING f X = RAMP LENGTH (HORIZONTAL PROJECTION OR RUN) f LANDING
1 d

NOTE
Slope = Y:X, where X is a level plane.

Notes

1

AN

DIRECTION
OF TRAVEL
OF TRAVEL

DIRECTION

<

SWING——SAME DIRECTION

SWING——OPPOSITE DIRECTION

11/47 10 2™
booR =3
CLOSER | — WHERE VISION LIGHTS
ARE_PROVIDED, AT
LEAST ONE PANEL X
SHOULD EXTEND TO E
WITHIN 43" OF FLOOR -
2
z
I~ DOOR_HARDWARE W
LOCATED BETWEEN >
34" AND 48" ~
T (865 AND 1220 mm)
£ ABOVE FLOOR
. a
1K 3z
TIE |z c =
bIH] : CIRCULAR
2 —BOTTOM 10” (255 mm)
OF DOOR_SURFACE
SHOULD BE SMOOTH
T 21/4"
MAX.
PR
Hardware: Specify hardware that con be operated with one hand, without tight =
grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist. ﬂ MAX.
Thresholds: Thresholds are typically limited to 1/2 in. maximum height; o
however, some standords allow o 3/4 in. height for certain sl E
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